
 

 

PO Box 517 

Goldfield, NV 89013 

www.accessesmeralda.com 
    

OFFICE OFFICIAL PHONE EMAIL 
Local Elected Officials 

Commission Chair Fred Perez 566-9212 fperez@esmeraldacountynv.gov 
    

Commission Vice Chair Rachel Holt 572-3324 rholt@esmeraldacountynv.gov 
    

Commissioner Mary Jane Zakas 485-3406 mjzakas@esmeraldacountynv.gov 
    

Assessor Kathleen Keyes 485-6380 kkeyes@esmeraldacountynv.gov 
    

Clerk/Treasurer LaCinda Elgan 485-6309 celgan@esmeraldacountynv.gov  
    

District Attorney Robert Glennen III 485-3652 escodaoffice@gmail.com 
    

Recorder/Auditor Vera Boyer 485-6337 vboyer@esmeraldacountynv.gov  
    

Sheriff Julian Melendez 485-6373 ecso@esmeraldacountynv.gov 
County Administration 

County Manager Joseph Dunn 566-9225 jdunn@esmeraldacountynv.gov 

    

Administrative Director Maureen Glennen 485-3406 mglennen@esmeraldacountynv.gov 
Department Heads 

Public Works Adrian Roberts 485-3448 escopw@gmail.com 
    

Roads Carl Shrider 485-3448 ecrd@esmeraldacountynv.gov 
    

Social Services Maureen Glennen 485-3406 mglennen@esmeraldacountynv.gov 
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